PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Do Hoon KIM	11/30/2010
Eun Jung AN	11/30/2010
Jae Sung HWANG	11/30/2010
Hong Ju SHIN	11/30/2010
Won Seok PARK	11/30/2010
Chang Geun YI	11/30/2010
Jong Hee PARK	11/30/2010
Jeong Hwan KIM	11/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amorepacific Corporation	
Street Address:	181, 2-ga Hangang-ro, Yongsan-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code: 140-777		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13003519

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: ywilliams@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

PATENT

REEL: 025618 FRAME: 0918

P \$40.00 1300351

501402764

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q122515
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yukiko Williams/New Apps Specialist
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_Executed#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025618 FRAME: 0919

Docket No.	
For Non-U.	S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We Do Hoon KIM; Eun Jung AN; Jae Sung HWANG; Hong Ju SHIN; Won Seok PARK; Chang Geun YI; Jong Hee PARK and Jeong Hwan KIM of Banpo 104-203, #9528/5, Banpo-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul 137-040, Republic of Korea; #997-7, Sangjiseok-4-ri, Gyoha-eup, Paju-si 413-836, Republic of Korea; Miryung Apt. 105-1201, Garak-2-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-744, Republic of Korea; Hansin Apt. 204-1701, Imaechon, Imae-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si 463-906, Republic of Korea; SK Hubgen 501-ho, #831-45, Yeoksam-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-080, Republic of Korea; #314-1, Bora-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si 446-904, Republic of Korea; Geumhwamaeul Jugong Greenvill 601-417, Sanggal-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si 446-905, Republic of Korea and #71-3, Neungan-ri, Jori-eup, Paju-si 413-822, Republic of Korea, respectively, all citizens of the Republic of Korea, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

PSEUDOLIPID COMPLEX MIXTURE AND A SKIN EXTERNAL APPLICATION COMPOSITION CONTAINING SAME

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and

Whereas,

AMOREPACIFIC CORPORATION of 181, 2-ga Hangang-ro,

AMOREPACIFIC CORPORATION of 181, 2-ga Hangang-ro, Yongsan-gu Seoul 140-777, Republic of Korea

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 13/003,519 and Confirmation number 9174 , filed Jan. 10, 2011) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Date: November 30, 2010 s/Æo Hoon KIM Date: November 30, 2010 Date: November 30, 2010 s/ Jac Sung HWANG November 30, 2010 Hong Ju SHIN Date: November 30, 2010 s/ Won Seok PARK Date: November 30, 2010 s/ Chang Geun YI Date: November 30, 2010 s/ Jong Hee PARK s/ Jeong Hwan KIM

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)